DISCLAIMER & RISK DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Last Updated: 2025-01-29

This Disclaimer & Risk Disclosure Statement ("Statement") is issued by XBuyBot LLC ("Company," "we," "us," or "our"). By accessing or using our website (xbuybot.com) and services, including our automated cryptocurrency buy bot (the "Service"), you acknowledge and accept the risks outlined below.

1. No Financial, Investment, or Legal Advice

XBuyBot LLC provides a software-based automated cryptocurrency purchasing tool. **We do not provide financial, investment, legal, or tax advice.** All transactions executed through our Service are at the sole discretion and risk of the user. You should conduct independent research and consult with professional advisors before making any investment or trading decisions.

2. Cryptocurrency Risks

Cryptocurrency markets are volatile and involve substantial risks, including but not limited to:

- Market Volatility: Digital assets can experience extreme price fluctuations, leading to potential loss of investment.
- **Liquidity Risks:** Certain tokens may have low trading volumes, making it difficult to buy or sell at a desirable price.
- **Smart Contract Risks:** Transactions may involve smart contracts that could be subject to vulnerabilities or exploitation.
- Regulatory Risks: Laws and regulations governing digital assets vary by jurisdiction and may impact your use of our Service.

3. No Guarantees of Profit or Performance

We do not guarantee any profit, return on investment, or success from using our Service. Past performance is not indicative of future results, and users should be prepared for the possibility of financial loss.

4. Transaction Risks and Irreversibility

- All cryptocurrency transactions are final and irreversible.
- Once a transaction is submitted to the blockchain, it cannot be modified, canceled, or refunded.
- Users are responsible for verifying all transaction details before initiating a purchase.

5. Security and User Responsibilities

- You are responsible for safeguarding your wallet credentials, private keys, and similar data.
- You should implement strong security measures, including using hardware wallets and enabling two-factor authentication where applicable.

6. Third-Party Integrations and External Platforms

Our Service may integrate with or interact with third-party platforms, including Twitter and blockchain networks. **We do not control or assume responsibility for:**

- The availability, reliability, or security of third-party services.
- Losses arising from interactions with external platforms or third-party exploits.
- Any unauthorized access, breaches, or failures associated with third-party systems.

7. Compliance with Laws

- Users are responsible for ensuring compliance with applicable laws and regulations related to cryptocurrency transactions in their jurisdiction.
- XBuyBot LLC does not provide guidance on tax reporting or legal obligations related to digital asset trading.

8. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, XBuyBot LLC, its affiliates, employees, directors, and agents shall not be liable for:

- Direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages resulting from the use of our Service.
- Loss of funds due to errors, hacks, security breaches, or technical failures.
- Regulatory actions, governmental restrictions, or changes in the legal landscape that affect cryptocurrency trading.

9. Indemnification

By using our Service, you agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless XBuyBot LLC from any claims, losses, damages, liabilities, or expenses arising from:

- Your use of the Service.
- Any breach of these terms.
- Violation of any applicable laws or third-party rights.

10. No Warranties

Our Service is provided on an "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" basis, without warranties of any kind, whether express or implied. We **do not warrant that**:

- The Service will be error-free or uninterrupted.
- Transactions will be executed at expected market prices.
- The Service is free from security vulnerabilities or technical issues.

11. Amendments and Updates

We reserve the right to modify or update this Disclaimer & Risk Disclosure Statement at any time. Users will be notified of material changes, and continued use of the Service constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

12. Contact Information

For inquiries related to this Statement, please contact us at:

XBuyBot LLC

1309 Coffeen Ave Sheridan, WY 82801

Email: hg@xbuybot.com